
MIZORAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY 

 

BULLETIN PART II 

(General Information relating to Legislative and other matter) 

 

No. 59       Monday, March 3, 1986 

 

PROVISIONAL PROGRAMME OF SITTING FOR THE SESSION COMMENCING 

FROM MARCH 10, 1986 

 

1. 10.3.1986 - Monday - 1) Lt. Governor (Administrator)  

       Address 

       2) Motion of Thanks, if any 

 

2. 11.3.1986 - Tuesday - GOVERNMENT BUSINESS 

1) Questions 

2) Discussion on Motion of 

Thanks on the Lt. 

Governor’s Address to 

Commence. 

3) Any other Govt. Business 

 

3. 12.31986  - Wednesday - GOVERNMENT BUSINESS 



1) Questions 

2) Discussion on Lt. Governor’s 

Address (to be concluded) 

3) Any other Govt. Business 

 

4. 13.3.1986 - Thursday - GOVERNMENT BUSINESS 

1) Questions 

2) Presentation of Annual 

Budget of the Govt. of 

Mizoram Union Territory for 

the year 1986-87 and the 

Supplementary Demand 

For the year 1985-86 

3) Any other Govt. Business 

 

5. 14.3.1986 - Friday  - PRIVATE MEMBERS’ BUSINESS 

1) Questions 

2) Motions, if any 

3) Resolutions 

 

6. 15.3.1986 - Saturday - Off 

7. 16.3.1986 - Sunday - Off 

8. 17.3.1986 - Monday - GOVERNMENT BUSINESS 



1) Questions 

2) Discussion and passing of 

Supplementary Demands 

for 1985-86 

3) General discussion on the 

Annual Budget for 1986-87 

to commence 

4) Any other Govt. Business 

 

9. 18.3.1986 - Tuesday - GOVERNMENT BUSINESS 

1) Questions 

2) General discussion on the 

budget. 

3) Any other Govt. Business 

 

10. 19.3.1986 - Wednesday - GOVERNMENT BUSINESS 

1) Questions 

2) General discussion on the 

Annual Budget ( to be 

concluded) 

3) Any other Govt. Business 

 

11. 20.3.1986 - Thursday - GOVERNMENT BUSINESS 

1) Questions 



2) Voting on demand for 

grants 

3) Any other Govt. Business 

 

12. 21.3.1986 - Friday  - PRIVATE MEMBERS’ BUSINESS 

1) Questions 

2) Motions, if any 

3) Resolutions 

 

13. 22.3.1986 - Saturday - Off 

14. 23.3.1986 - Sunday - Off 

15. 24.3.1986 - Monday -  GOVERNMENT BUSINESS 

1) Questions 

2) Voting on demand for 

grants 

3) Any other Govt. Business 

 

16. 25.3.1986 - Tuesday - GOVERNMENT BUSINESS 

1) Questions 

2) Voting on demand for 

grants 

3) Any other Govt. Business 

 



17. 26.3.1986 - Wednesday - Holiday-Off 

18. 27.3.1986 - Thursday - GOVERNMENT BUSINESS 

1) Questions 

2) Voting on Demands 

3) Any other Govt. Business 

 

19. 28.3.1986 - Friday  - Holiday- Off 

20. 29.3.1986 - Saturday -  Off 

21. 30.3.1986 - Sunday - Off 

22. 31.3.1986 - Monday - GOVERNMENT BUSINESS 

1) Questions 

2) Any other Govt. Business 

 

 

 

 

L.C.THANGA, 

Secretary 

 


